
MPP Faculty

Cecilia Ayón
Associate Professor of Pub-
lic Policy; Graduate Advisor

cecilia.ayon@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Latinx 

family well-being, im-
migration policy, health 

disparities

Bruce Babcock
Professor of Public Policy
bruce.babcock@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Agricul-
tural production economics, 
food and agricultural policy, 

technology adoption

Ken Baerenklau
Associate Provost; Associate 

Professor of Public Policy 
ken.baerenklau@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Water 

resource economics, non-
point source pollution 
control, conservation 
technology adoption, 

David Brady
Professor of Public Policy

david.brady@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Poverty 
and inequality, social poli-
cy, politics and institutions, 

globalization and devel-
opment, work and labor, 

research methods

Steven Brint
Distinguished Professor of 
Sociology and Public Policy

steven.brint@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Sociol-
ogy of higher education, 
Sociology of professions, 

Middle-class politics

Jennifer Brown
Vice Provost and Dean 

(Undergraduate Education), 
Professor, School of Public 

Policy
jennifer.brown@ucr.edu

Richard Carpiano
Professor of Public Policy 

and Sociology
richard.carpiano@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Pop-
ulation health, health 
disparities, place- and 

network-based community, 
social capital, vaccination 

uptake, hesitancy, and poli-
cy, research methods

Paul D’Anieri
Professor of Political 

Science
paul.danieri@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Eastern 
European and post-Soviet 
affairs with an emphasis 
on the international and 

domestic politics of the So-
viet Union; economics and 
budgeting in universities

Anil Deolalikar
Founding Dean of School of 
Public Policy; Professor of 

Public Policy
anil.deolalikar@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Economic 
demography, poverty and 
human development in 
developing countries, 
health and nutritional 

economics and economics 

Ariel Dinar
Distinguished Professor 

of Environmental 
Economics & Policy
ariel.dinar@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Water 
and environmental 

economics, water policy, 
climate change, regional 
cooperation, cooperative 

game theory, economics of 
extension

Kevin Esterling
Professor of Political 

Science and Public Policy 
kevin.esterling@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Institu-
tional design for delibera-

tive democracy, Experimen-
tal design in policy, Science 

ethics and validity

mpp@ucr.edu
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Bruce Link
Distinguished Professor of 
Public Policy and Sociology

bruce.link@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Health 

disparities, Social determi-
nants of health, Stigma and 

menal health

Mehdi Nemati
Assistant CE Specialist 

Water Resource Economics 
& Policy

mehdi.nemati@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Environ-
mental and Water Resource 

Economics, Agricultural 
Economics, Applied Econo-

metrics

Ben Newman
Associate Professor of 

Public Policy and Political 
Science

ben.newman@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Racial 
and Ethnic Politics, Class 
and Income Inequality, 

Political Geography, Urban 
Politics and Policy, Re-

search Methods

Francisco Pedraza
Assistant Professor of Public 
Policy and Political Science
francisco.pedraza@ucr.edu
Areas of research: Political 

attitude formation, Political 
behavior, Immigration 

policy, Health policy, Survey 
methodology

Karthick Ramakrishnan
Professor of Public Policy 

& Political Science
karthick.ramakrishnan@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Civic participa-
tion, Immigration policy, Politics 

of race, ethnicity, and immigration 
in the United States

Sergio Rey
Professor of Public Policy

sergio.rey@ucr.edu
Areas of research: 

Geographic Information 
Science, Spatial Inequality 

Dynamics, Regional Science, 
Spatial Data Analysis
Spatial Econometrics

Kurt Schwabe
Associate Dean; 

Chair & Professor of 
Environmental 

Economics & Policy 
kurt.schwabe@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Water Econom-
ics, Alternative Policy Instruments 
for Pollution Control, Salinity and 
Drainage Management and Policy, 

Wildlife and Fisheries Manage-
ment, Valuing Ecosystem and For-
est Services, Revealed and Stated 

Preference Valuation Methods

Qingfang Wang
Professor of Public Policy
qingfang.wang@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Immigration, 
race/ethnicity, gender, and 

urban labor market, Entrepre-
neurship and community and 

regional development, Mobility 
and transnational migration 
of the highly-skilled, Higher 

education as knowledge-pro-
duction industry

Ran Wei
Assistant Professor 

of Public Policy
ran.wei@ucr.edu

Areas of research: Spatial 
optimization, Spatial statis-
tics, Spatial data uncertain-

ty, Quantitative methods, 
Geographic Information Sci-
ence, Transportation, Public 

health, Natural resource 
management, Environmen-

tal planning

mpp@ucr.edu


